The FBR Open Call #2 will remain open until the 26th May 2023 or until the allocated funds are 

depleted. 

Upon depletion of the initial allocation before the 26th May 2023 additional funds may be made 

available by decision of the JCBF. 

MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM GRANT AMOUNT: 

Minimum: 5.000€ (Five thousand Euros) and Maximum: 15.000€ (Fifteen thousand Euros) 

ELEGIBILITY OF APPLICANTS: 

Bilateral Initiative Promoters 

Any entity, public or private, commercial or non-commercial, including any civil society 

organization such as non-governmental organizations, established as a legal person in Portugal,